

ELECTRICAL WORK (Only Labour) FOR RAJKOT NAGARIK SAHAKARI BANK LTD BHUJ BRANCH AT BHUJ, DIST.-KACHCHH								
ABSTRACT								
Item No.	DESCRIPTION	Quantity	Unit	SOR - 2024/25 (Kachchh)Item Code/Page No.	SOR Rate	1% Labour Cess	Rate	Amount
1	ELECTRICAL ITEMS (LABOUR WORK RATE)							
1.1	Lighting Point	248.00	nos.	MR	250.00	2.50	252.50	62620.00
1.2	6 A , 16 A plug point	50.00	nos.	MR	330.00	3.30	333.30	16665.00
1.3	A/C Point	20.00	nos.	MR	500.00	5.00	505.00	10100.00
1.4	Circuit Point (MCB)	15.00	nos.	MR	750.00	7.50	757.50	11363.00
1.5	Terminal Lugs (8 nos set)	2.00	nos.	MR	830.00	8.30	838.30	1677.00
1.6	Panel Light Fitting (2'x2' and 15W DOWNLIGHT)	86.00	nos.	MR	100.00	1.00	101.00	8686.00
1.7	Booch Fitting	1.00	nos.	MR	100.00	1.00	101.00	101.00
1.8	Roof Top Solar Piping + Wiring	1.00	nos.	MR	2500.00	25.00	2525.00	2525.00
1.9	Water Solar Wiring	1.00	nos.	MR	1500.00	15.00	1515.00	1515.00
1.10	Motor Auto Level Guard Wiring	1.00	nos.	MR	1500.00	15.00	1515.00	1515.00
1.11	Main Board Fitting (main MCCB panel company)	3.00	nos.	MR	2000.00	20.00	2020.00	6060.00
1.12	Wall Light Fitting	1.00	nos.	MR	80.00	0.80	80.80	81.00
1.13	Profile Light Fitting	1.00	METER	MR	100.00	1.00	101.00	101.00
1.14	Anchor Bolt Fitting	26.00	nos.	MR	150.00	1.50	151.50	3939.00
1.15	Rope Light Fitting	1.00	METER	MR	70.00	0.70	70.70	71.00
1.16	T.V Point Piping	5.00	nos.	MR	250.00	2.50	252.50	1263.00
1.17	Security Siren hooter point	3.00	nos.	MR	350.00	3.50	353.50	1061.00
1.18	Submersible Motor Point	1.00	nos.	MR	300.00	3.00	303.00	303.00
1.19	Earthing Point (EARTHING WILL BE WITH MATERIAL AND CHEMICAL)	2.00		MR	4500.00	45.00	4545.00	9090.00
1.20	Zoomer Fitting	1.00	nos.	MR	200.00	2.00	202.00	202.00
1.21	Hanging Light Fitting	1.00	nos.	MR	150.00	1.50	151.50	152.00
1.22	Cylinder Light Fitting	1.00	nos.	MR	100.00	1.00	101.00	101.00
1.23	Ceiling Fan/Wall Fan Fitting	15.00	nos.	MR	150.00	1.50	151.50	2273.00
1.24	Exhaust Fan Fitting	10.00	nos.	MR	150.00	1.50	151.50	1515.00
1.25	Lift Cabelling (LIFT SWITCH)	3.00	Job	MR	3500.00	35.00	3535.00	10605.00
1.26	Refitting Of Cables(Existing set up needs to be disconnected and new connection needs to be fixed)	1.00	Job	MR	8000.00	80.00	8080.00	8080.00
1.27	RJ 45 JACK (Includes network point and cabelling)	50.00	nos.	MR	500.00	5.00	505.00	25250.00
1.28	Telephone point (Includes telephone wiring and fitting)	25.00	nos.	MR	250.00	2.50	252.50	6313.00
1.29	Computer rack fitting and patch panel crowning and I/O clipping all included.	2.00	nos.	MR	5000.00	50.00	5050.00	10100.00
1.30	Raw power point (1 plug-1 switch) per table	30.00	nos.	MR	150.00	1.50	151.50	4545.00
1.31	UPS wiring switch board (3 plug + 1 switch) per table	30.00	nos.	MR	300.00	3.00	303.00	9090.00
1.32	UPS power DB with INPUT & OUTPUT.	2.00	nos.	MR	500.00	5.00	505.00	1010.00
1.33	Removing the existing furniture on all floors & shifting and fixing on other floors as per the advice of the architect , with all materials and labours etc. complete	1.00	Job	MR	25000.00	250.00	25250.00	25250.00
1.34	Making and finishing of Zari work (Upto 3 inch) for the concealed plumbing and electrical works as per the advice of the architect.	50.00	Rmt	MR	70.00	0.70	70.70	3535.00
1.35	Making and finishing of Hole (Upto 2 inch dia.) for AC, electrical piping work and other missellenous works (In Mesonary)	30.00	Nos.	MR	200.00	2.00	202.00	6060.00
							Total =	252817.00
I/We _____ am/are willing to carry out the above work at _____ % above/below _____ percent (should be written in figures and words) of the estimated rate mention above estimated amount of my/ours tender work out as under.								
ESTIMATED AMOUNT PUT TO TENDER				ESTIMATED AMOUNT PUT TO TENDER				
Rs. _____				Rs. _____				
Add _____ % above				Add _____ % below				
Rs. _____				Rs. _____				
Total Amount Rs. _____				Total Amount Rs. _____				
Rupees _____ only				Rupees _____ only				
SIGNATURE OF THE BIDDER								